## KATHY PHILLIPS

MONTAGUE COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR P O BOX 8 MONTAGUE, TX 76251 940-894-3881 TAC@CO.MONTAGUE.TX.US

August 6, 2020

CERTIFICATION OF VALUE AND RATES FOR SETTING OF 2020 TAX RATES

Montague County
Attn: Governing Body

Pursuant to Section 26.04 of the Texas Property Tax Code, I submit the following information:

I, Kathy Phillips, Montague County Tax Assessor-Collector, hereby certify that the following information is correct and may be used to set the Tax Rate for 2020.

Certified Net Values

\$1,963,867,797

No New Revenue Tax Rate

.5641/100

Voter Approval Tax Rate

.5858/100

The above Truth in Taxation Rates were figured and verified by Kathy Phillips, Montague County Tax Assessor-Collector on August 6, 2020

I estimate that the collection rate for the 2020 taxes will be 100%.

Kathy Phillips
Kathy Phillips

Montague County Tax Assessor-Collector